

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTE M P T P E T I T I O N (C) NO. 64 OF 2009 IN Civil Appeal 5566/ 2008

M A J. GEN. SPS VA I N S & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SH. VIJ A Y SING H & AN R.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 4 th May, 2009.

Let notice issue on the alleged contemnors in the usual course, but their personal appearance is exempted on 4 th May, 2009. Let it be recorded that a copy of the Contempt Petition has already been served on the learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnors /opposite parties.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master