

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 64 OF 2009 IN Civil Appeal 5566/2008

MAJ. GEN. SPS VAINS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH. VIJAY SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhota, ASG.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the alleged
contemnors/respondents submits that they have been
served with the copy of the rejoinder only a few
days ago. Let this matter stand over till 30th
September, 2009, to enable the learned counsel to
take instructions on the said rejoinder.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master