

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 64 OF 2009 IN Civil Appeal 5566/2008

MAJ. GEN. SPS VAINS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH. VIJAY SINGH & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, ASG
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondents, let the matter be adjourned for two weeks and be listed on 12th March, 2010. The respondents will be at liberty to prepare a chart relating to the calculation of pension, on the next date. A copy of the same may be given to the learned counsel for the petitioners at least three days in advance.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master