

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2966 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

UNION OF INDIA TR.DEF.SEC.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.P.S.VAINS & ORS.
(With appln(s) for
office report)

Respondent(s)
condonation of delay in filing appeal. and

Date: 26/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned
counsel for the respondents are present.

The office report says that the Hon'ble Court by its
order dated 1.4.2011 had granted three weeks' time to the
petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit. To till date, no
rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

List before the Hon'ble Court for further
proceedings.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR