

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2966 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA TR.DEF.SEC.&amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.P.S.VAINS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 64 of 2009 in C.A. No.5566 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.Balasubramanian,Adv.

(in 2966/11) Mr. A.K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Vipol Maheshwari,Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

(in 64/09) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Ghosh,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Bambroo,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated by Ms. S.Janani, learned counsel for the respondent in C.A.No.2966 of 2011 and the petitioner in C.P. No.64 of 2009, post again after six weeks. Additional document, if any, be filed in the meantime.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master