

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2966/2011

UNION OF INDIA TR.DEF.SEC.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.P.S.VAINS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/09/2014 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv. (Mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter to retain its position

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master

(The matter is coming on 13.10.2014)