

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 13.10.2014
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 34

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2966 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2011

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2014

(Application for stay)

Union of India Tr.Def.Sec.& Ors. ...Appellants

VERSUS

Major General (Retd.)S.P.S. Vains & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th March, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letters circulated by Ms. S.Janani, learned counsel for the respondent in C.A.No.2966 of 2011 and the petitioner in C.P. No.64 of 2009, post again after six weeks. Additional document, if any, be filed in the meantime.

It is submitted that Additional Document in the matter has not been filed so far. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

It is further submitted that the matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 19th September, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The matter to retain its position."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Ms. S. Janani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR