

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2966/2011

UNION OF INDIA TR.DEF.SEC.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.P.S.VAINS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 64/2009 In C.A. No. 5566/2008
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Bambroo, Adv.
Mr. B.V.Balramdas, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, post on 27.10.2014.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master