

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2966/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.P.S.VAINS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2014)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 64/2009 In C.A. No.5566/2008 (IV)

Date : 09-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG
In CA 2966/11 & Mr.A.C.Pradhan, Sr.Adv.
For RR in Contempt Mr.Bharat Singh, Adv.
Pet.(C)No.64/09 Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mr.Merusagar Samantary, Adv.
Ms.Lhingneivah, Adv.
Mr.M.M.Maroria, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr.Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rahul Baid, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
In CA 2966/11 & Mr.Tarun Gupta, Adv.
For petr.in Mr.Puneet Varshney, Adv.
Contempt Pet.(C) Mr.Vriti Gujral, Adv.
No.64/2009 Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General
prays for further two months' time to comply with the order dated
08.12.2017.

Having heard Ms.Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General and Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior counsel, we are inclined to extend the time till 15.03.2018. We hope and trust the appellant shall take the decision as per our order dated 08.12.2017.

Let the matter be listed on 23.03.2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar